

SPL(P)-27/21
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 19
06.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW No 1.

Accused Manas Biswas @ Kinu on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP I/C is present with witness namely Bishakha Mondal. The witness is examined in full as PW-1 and discharged. Signature of PW-1 on complainant is marked as exhibit 1, signature of PW-1 on seizure list dated 09.06.2021 is marked as exhibit 2, signatures of PW-1 on statement u/s 164 CrPC are marked as exhibit 3 collectively, signature of PW-1 on medical report of VG is marked as exhibit 4 and photo copy of birth certificate of VG is marked as exhibit 5.

No other witness is present today.

To date i.e. 06.03.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW No 2.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)
Bongaon