

SPL(P)-27/21
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 21
08.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW No 3, 4 and 5.

Accused Manas Biswas @ Kinu on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP I/C is present with witness Smt Karuna Biswas. The witness is examined in full as PW-3 and discharged. Signature of PW-3 on seizure list dated 09.06.2021 is marked as exhibit 2/1, frock is marked as Mat exhibit I, signature of PW-3 on label is marked as Mat exhibit I/1, panty is marked as Mat exhibit II and signature of PW-3 on label is marked as Mat exhibit II/1.

No other witness is present today.

Fix **16.03.2026** for appearance of accused person and **evidence of CSW No 4, 8, 9 and 10.**

Ld prosecution is directed to taken step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)
Bongaon